## Texas Junior Brangus Breeders Association June 19-22, 2019 - Bryan, Texas Director Application

Applicant Full Name:		
Applicant Age (13 of 1/1/2019):	Birth Date:	
Applicant Address:		
City:	State: Zip Code:	
Applicant Email:		
Applicant Phone:		
Parents' Names:		
Parents' Address:		
City:	State: Zip Code:	
Mother's Phone:	Father's Phone:	
Mother's Email:	Father's Email:	
Mother's Occupation:		
Father's Occupation:		
Number of Children in your Family:		
How long have you been around beef cattle? _		
How many TJBBA State Shows have you exhib (Must have exhibited animals in at least ONE (1)		

Please answer the following questions on a separate page. Please use fonts **no smaller than 11 point. Double-spaced is preferred. Limit application to 3-pages or less.** 

- 1. Record of 4-H/FFA Club Work:
  - a. Number of years involved
  - b. Types of Projects
  - c. Offices Held or Specific Responsibilities
- 2. Record of Brangus Activities:
  - a. Number of years with Brangus Projects: Heifers/Steers/Bulls
  - b. Achievements and Recognition with Brangus Cattle
  - c. Junior Brangus Offices you have held and dates
- 3. Any comments you may have concerning the TJBBA that may improve the Association.

## Texas Junior Brangus Breeders Association Director Duties & Responsibilities Commitment Agreement

Texas Junior Brangus Breeders Association Directors are required to read the following agreement outlining the requirements of the directors and officers and recognizing said officer's and director's commitment to fulfill their outlined duties as stated in the TJBBA Constitution.

- Each **Director** will be responsible for acting in an appropriate behavior at all TJBBA activities and for setting an example for others to follow (Ex: No profanity. No underage drinking. No tobacco products.)
- Each **Director** will adhere to the dress code set out by the Board of Directors.
- Each **Director** will be responsible for obtaining award sponsors for shows designated by the TJBBA Advisors.
- Each **Director** will be responsible for selling the minimum number of ads or the minimum dollar amount for the TJBBA Show Program.
- Each **Director** will attend all board meetings held throughout the year as well as others so designated. If unable to attend the President and Adult Advisors **MUST** be contacted in writing prior to the meeting. If two (2) meetings within one (1) year (starting with the state show and ending with the state show) are missed, the director will be subject to dismissal from the Board of Directors by a 2/3 vote.
- Each **Director** will serve as a member service representative for ALL members of the Texas Junior Brangus Breeders Association and communicate with interested junior breeders in their area.
- Each **Director** will strive to improve and strengthen the entire organization through leadership development and personal goals by participation in as many beneficial opportunities that are available.
- Each **Director** is expected to actively participate and voice his or her opinion during board meetings and contribute **positively** to discussion being held.
- Each **Director** is responsible for keeping an open channel of communication between other directors. Board members are urged to communicate with adult advisors and other directors at least once a month
- Each **Director** will be responsible for obtaining a navy blazer, white button-up shirt, and khaki pants. These will be worn to major Brangus functions and in the show ring during major shows. Also, two polo shirts, colors to be determined should be obtained. A nametag will be provided by the Association and **MUST** be worn, also.
- Each **Director** is required to work the ring (in official dress) at major Brangus shows or whenever possible.
- Each **Director** will be at least 13 years of age on January 1<sup>st</sup> of the current application year.
- Each **Director** will have participated in at least one (1) TJBBA State Show.

I have read and understand the above duties and responsibilities, which will be expected of me while serving as a Director for the Texas Junior Brangus Breeders Association. I also understand that by signing this form, I agree to fulfill a three (3) year term. I further understand that violations of this agreement **SHALL** result in my subsequent removal from the TJBBA Board.

Applicant Signature	Applicant Parent Signature	President Signature	
Date	Date	Date	

Please sign and attach with the application and return by Entry Deadline, May 10, 2019